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INCREASING FREQUENCY OF TRAINS FROM GUJARAT


† 1103.  SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to increase trips of trains from Bhuj and Kutch, Gujarat to South India and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether any representations have been received by the Railways for introducing new trains from Kutch; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


       ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

         (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Representations for running of new trains are received at various levels of Railways’ administration viz. station, Divisional level, Zonal level and Railway Board’s level, a compendium of which is not maintained. However, these demands are examined and action as found feasible and justified, is taken, subject to traffic demand, operational feasibility and availability of resources etc.

